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NOTES
REFER TO SHEETS L-402 FOR SHRUB
PLANTING PLAN & L-403 FOR
PLANTING LEGEND.

REFER TO SHEETS L-201 - L-207 FOR
IRRIGATION PLAN, LEGEND & DETAILS.

REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR STAKING
& HORIZONTAL CONTROL.
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NOTES
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT
NECESSARY TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
PLANT MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS AND AS DESCRIBED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

UNLESS DESIGNATED ON THE
DRAWINGS OTHERWISE, STRUCTURAL
IMPROVEMENTS AND HARDSCAPE SHALL
BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO PLANTING
OPERATIONS.

ALL WORK ON THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM,
INCLUDING HYDROSTATIC, COVERAGE,
AND OPERATIONAL TESTS AND THE
BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION OF
TRENCHES SHALL BE PERFORMED
PRIOR TO PLANTING OPERATIONS.

PLANT LIST ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
USED AS A GUIDE ONLY.   CONTRACTOR
SHALL TAKEOFF AND VERIFY SIZES AND
QUANTITIES BY PLAN  CHECK.

CATALOG CUT SHEETS OF FERTILIZERS,
ORGANIC AMENDMENT, SOIL
CONDITIONERS, AND  SEED SHALL BE
SUBMITTED PRIOR TO INCORPORATION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE
DISTRICT'S AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE A CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE FOR SUCH FURNISHED
MATERIALS.

LOCATIONS OF PLANT MATERIAL SHALL
BE REVIEWED ON SITE BY THE
DISTRICT'S AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

AMENDMENTS TO BE BASED ON
AGRICULTURAL SUITABILITY SOILS
TESTS PERFORMED PRIOR TO GRADING.
IF NO SOILS REPORT EXISTS,
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPOSE ON
AMENDMENTS AS STATED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL
OBTAIN AGRICULTURAL SOILS TESTING
AND RECOMMENDATIONS AFTER
GRADING OPERATIONS AND PRIOR TO
PLANT INSTALLATION.

TREES SHALL BE PLANTED NO CLOSER
THAN TEN FEET (10') FROM UTILITIES.

TREES PLANTED WITHIN FIVE FEET (5')
OF HARDSCAPE OR STRUCTURES SHALL
BE INSTALLED WITH A 24" ROOT BARRIER
AS APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT'S
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

IF, DURING PLANTING OPERATIONS
THERE SEEMS TO BE MINIMAL OR NO
PERCOLATION IN PLANTING PITS,
CONTRACTOR SHALL CEASE PLANTING
OPERATIONS AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY
THE DISTRICT'S AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE TO DISCUSS
ALTERNATIVE TO MAINTAINING POSITIVE
ROOTBALL DRAINAGE MEASURES.
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LIMIT OF W
ORK LINE

LIMIT OF W
ORK LINE

3
T-2

3
T-4

3
T-3

1
T-1

3
T-4

1
T-1

5
T-2

3
T-2

1
T-1

2
T-3

3
T-4

1
T-1

2
T-3

3
T-2



SHRUB LEGEND
SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAMEABBV.

S-1
S-2
S-3
S-4
S-5
S-6
S-7
S-8
S-9
S-10

G-1

BIO-FILTRATION SWALE GRASSES LEGEND
ABBV. SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

G-2

G-3

G-4

ARCTOSTAPHYLOS 'PACIFIC MIST' PACIFIC MIST MANZANITA
ARTEMISIA CALIFORNICA 'MONTARA' CALIFORNIA MONTARA SAGEBRUSH
BACCHARIS PILULARIS 'PIGEON POINT' COYOTE BRUSH
CEANOTHUS 'VALLEY VIOLET' VALLEY VIOLET CEANOTHUS
DIANELLA TAS. 'LITTLE REV' LITTLE REV FLAX LILY
ENCELIA CALIFORNICA COAST SUNFLOWER
MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS DEER GRASS
SALVIA CLEV. 'WINNIFRED GILMAN' SALVIA CLEV. 'WINNIFRED GILMAN'
TRICHOSTEMA LANATUM WOOLY BLUE CURLS
ZAUSCHNERIA (EPIL.) CALIF. 'CATALINA' CALIFORNIA FUCHSIA

CAREX TUMULICOLA FOOTHILL SEDGE

CHONDROPETALUM TEC. 'EL CAMPO'* EL CAMPO CAPE RUSH

FESTUCA CALIFORNICA CALIFORNIA FESCUE

JUNCUS PATENS 'ELK BLUE' ELK BLUE CALIF. GRAY RUSH

NOTES
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REFER TO SHEET L-201 - L-207 FOR
IRRIGATION PLAN & DETAILS.

REFER TO SHEET L-403 FOR
COMPLETE PLANT PALETTE

REFER TO SHEET L-404 FOR
PLANTING DETAILS
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TREE LEGEND
SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME WUCOLSSIZEABBV.

L MULTI

STD.

PLATANUS RACEMOSA CALIFORNIA SYCAMORE 24" BOX M MULTI

PRUNUS ILICFOLIA ILICIFOLIA HOLLYLEAF CHERRY 15 GAL L

T-4

T-1

T-2

T-3

SHRUB LEGEND
SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME WUCOLSSIZE QUANTITYABBV. SPACING

S-1
S-2
S-3
S-4
S-5
S-6
S-7
S-8
S-9
S-10

1 GAL LG-1

BIO-FILTRATION SWALE GRASSES LEGEND
ABBV. SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME WUCOLSSIZE

1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
5 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
5 GAL
5 GAL
5 GAL
1 GAL

G-2

G-3

G-4

1 GAL L

1 GAL L

1 GAL L

L 158
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

142
174
88
109
42
227
36
26

L 37

ARCTOSTAPHYLOS 'PACIFIC MIST' PACIFIC MIST MANZANITA
ARTEMISIA CALIFORNICA 'MONTARA' CALIFORNIA MONTARA SAGEBRUSH
BACCHARIS PILULARIS 'PIGEON POINT' COYOTE BRUSH
CEANOTHUS 'VALLEY VIOLET' VALLEY VIOLET CEANOTHUS
DIANELLA TAS. 'LITTLE REV' LITTLE REV FLAX LILY
ENCELIA CALIFORNICA COAST SUNFLOWER
MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS DEER GRASS
SALVIA CLEV. 'WINNIFRED GILMAN' SALVIA CLEV. 'WINNIFRED GILMAN'
TRICHOSTEMA LANATUM WOOLY BLUE CURLS
ZAUSCHNERIA (EPIL.) CALIF. 'CATALINA' CALIFORNIA FUCHSIA

CAREX TUMULICOLA FOOTHILL SEDGE

CHONDROPETALUM TEC. 'EL CAMPO'* EL CAMPO CAPE RUSH

FESTUCA CALIFORNICA CALIFORNIA FESCUE

JUNCUS PATENS 'ELK BLUE' ELK BLUE CALIF. GRAY RUSH

ACER MACROPHYLLUM BIG LEAF MAPLE 15 GAL M STD.

NOTES

CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS WESTERN REDBUD 15 GAL

4' O.C.
3' O.C.
6' O.C.
4' O.C.
18" O.C.
5' O.C.
4' O.C.
5' O.C.
4' O.C.
3' O.C.

QUANTITYFORM

14

6

9

4

UPRIGHT

QUANTITYSPACING

45824" O.C.

37442" O.C.

18236" O.C.

7124" O.C.

TRIANG.

TRIANG.

PER PLAN

TRIANG.

(1,584 SF)

(3,962 SF)

(1,416 SF)

(246 SF)
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